SECTION IV
ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
FOR THE CT MoDEL 7010

l

The Illustrated Parts List is designed to identify replacement parts for the CT Model 7010
AutoFeed Check Stripping Machine. The parts list includes columns with the following
information:

ltem identifies the individual part with its corresponding illustration.

Part Number identifies the CheckTech part number used for replacement
parts.

Description identifies the functional name of the identified part. This name

is used when ordering replacement parts.

Quantity per
assembly provides for noted assembly and subassembly total
(QPA) requirements of each individual part.

NOTE: Duplication of parts may be required in particular
assemblies or subassemblies. These parts will not be given a
different figure number. The quantities shown will indicate the
quantities required for each assembly and not the total quantity of
the individual part.

The major assemblies and subassemblies of the CT7010 are provided in this section, each
with its own parts listing and accompanying illustration. A system of indentation under the
Description column is used to denote an assembly or subassembly. When replacement of a
major assembly or subassembly is required, all components within that assembly will be
provided. If only an individual part within an assembly is required, you can order the part
and quantity needed separately. See the following example and explanation.

Page 17




4PN | ACHg el ¢—9 ¢ LEVRY|| PYFIV VLY TN VOO e || I=RLIRONSN L LN VL

Parts List for Fig. 4.3. CT70102-1 Top Subassembly (Continued)

ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QPA
43 CT60141-1 Post Assembly, Spring 1
44 CT60145-1 Idler Assembly, Tape Feed 1
45 CT60201 Platen 1
46 CT60206-11 Pad, Felt 1
47 CT60502-3 PC Board Assembly, Emitter 1
48 CT60503-3 PC Board Assembly, Receiver 1
49 CT60526-1 Sensor Assembly, Slotted 1
50 CT60527-1 Sensor Assembly, Reflective —‘i’ 1
51 CT60535-3 Counter Assembly, Non-Res I
52 CT60565-3 PC Board Assembly..A 1
53 CT70103-1 Bottom Sub-Assem 1
54 CT70104-1 Box Assembly, PC Board 1
55 CT70200-1 Auto feeder Assembly 1
56 CT70210-1 Header Reader Assembly 1
57 CT70218-11 Dispenser, Swing Arm |
58 CT70400-1 Guide Rail Assembly 1
59 CT60153 Washer, Lock, #4 4
60 CT60007 Washer, Flat, AN960-C416 12
62 CT60030 Washer, Flat, AN960-C6 27
63 CT6e0008 Screw, Set, 6-32x.187" 1
65 CT60070 Screw, Socket Head Cap, 4-40x.75" 1
66 CT60204 Screw, Socket Head Cap, 4-40x.875” 1
67 CT60027 Screw, Socket Head Cap, 4-40x 1.07 2

Example: When ordering the CT70102-1, Top Subassembly, you will receive all components
listed for that assembly, so you need not order any subassembly components. If, however, you
require only the replacement for the CT60218-11, Swing Arm Dispenser, you may order it as an
individual item.

NOTE: When ordering replacement components, be sure that you have the
mounting hardware as well. In most cases, the required hardware will be listed
immediately after the component, but this is not true in all cases. Always refer
to the illustration to be sure that you are ordering the correct hardware.

Page 18




Fig. 4.1. CT70100-1 AutoFeed Check Stripping Machine

|

Parts List for Fig. 4.1. CT70100-1 AutoFeed Check Stripping Machine
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QPA
1 CT70101-1 Main Assembly 1
2 CT60615-11 Sensor, Tee 2
3 CT60092 Screw, Socket Flat Head Cap, 4-40x.25” 4
5 CT60136 Cord, Power, Q102-ND 1
Page 19




Fig. 4.2. CT70100-1 Main Assembly

Parts List for Fig. 4.2. CT70100-1 Main Assembly
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QPA
11 CT70600-1 Case Assembly 1
12 CT60523-3 Fuse Holder Assembly |
13 CT60530-1 Wiring Harness, Sensor 1
14 CT60560-1 Wiring Harness Assembly, Motor 1
15 CT60561-1 Wiring Harness Assembly, Heater-Dispenser 1
16 CT60562-1 Wiring Harness Assembly, Cutter Solenoid 1
17 CT60563-1 Wiring Harness Assembly, Power 1
19 CT70504-1 Wiring Harness Assembly, Header-Reader 1
22 CT60221 Screw, Socket Button Head Cap, 1/4-28x.375™ 10
23 CT60039 Screw, Socket Head Cap, 6-32x.375” 1
Page 20




G AN N D 0 N D G G G G e a0 e

Fig. 4.3. CT70102-1 Top Subassembly

Parts List for Fig. 4.3. CT70102-1 Top Subassembly
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QPA
28 CT60056 Nut, 99N10 ]
29 CT60200 Platen Hub/Mount Assembly 1
30 CT60030 Washer, Flat, AN960-C6 3
31 CT70202-1 Solenoid Assembly, Guide Plate 1
3% CT60101-1 Roller Assembly, Driven 3
A3 CT60102-3 Roller Assembly, Combining 1
34 CT60103-7 Roller Assembly, Idler I
35 CT60105-3 Block Assembly, Heater 1
36 CT60106-5 Swing Arm Assembly 1
37 CT60109-3 Heater Press Assembly, Lockable 1
38 CT60116-17 Roller Assembly, Tape Feed Driven 1
39 CT60121-1 Plate Assembly, Guide 1
40 CT60122-1 Plate Assembly, Dispenser |
41 CT60126-15 Guide Rail, Input 1
42 CT60140-1 Block Assembly, Spring 1
Page 21




Parts List for Fig. 4.3. CT70102-1 Top Subassembly (Continued)

ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QPA
43 CT60141-1 Post Assembly, Spring 1
44 CT60145-1 Idler Assembly, Tape Feed 1
45 CT60201 Platen 1
46 CT60206-11 Pad, Felt 1
47 CT60502-3 PC Board Assembly, Emitter 1
48 CT60503-3 PC Board Assembly, Receiver 1
49 CT60526-1 Sensor Assembly, Slotted 1
50 CT60527-1 Sensor Assembly, Reflective 1
51 CT60535-3 Counter Assembly, Non-Resettable 1
52 CT60565-3 PC Board Assembly, Analog 1
53 CT70103-1 Bottom Sub-Assembly 1
54 CT60108 Box Housing Assembly 1
55 CT70200-1 Auto feeder Assembly I
56  |CT70210-1 Header Reader Assembly 1
57 CT60127 Dispenser, Swing Arm 1
58 CT60400 Guide Rail Assembly 1
59 CT60153 Washer, Lock, #4 4
60 CT60007 Washer, Flat, AN960-C416 12
61 CT60238-1 Switch, Reset 1
62 CT60030 Washer, Flat, AN960-C6 27
63 CT60008 Screw, Set, 6-32x.187” 1
64 CT70524 Switch, Power 1
65 CT60070 Screw, Socket Head Cap, 4-40x.75™ 1
66 CT60204 Screw, Socket Head Cap, 4-40x.875” 1
67 CT60027 Screw, Socket Head Cap, 4-40x 1.0” 2
68 CT6001 1 Screw, Socket Flat Head Cap, 6-32x.375" 2
69 CT60034 Screw, Socket Head Cap, 6-32x.25” 18
70 CTo60214 Screw, Socket Flat Head Cap, 4-40x.375" 3
71 CT60022 Screw, Socket Head Cap, 6-32x.50” 10
72 CT60031 Screw, Socket Head Cap, 6-32x.875” 2
73 CT60028 Screw, Socket Head Cap, 6-32x1.0” 4
75 CT60209 Screw, Socket Head Cap, 6-32x1.5” 1
76 CT60212 Screw, Socket Head Cap, 1/4-28x.75" 4
77 CT60030 Washer, Flat, AN960-C6 6
78 CT60078 Spring, Extension 1
79 CT60045 Spring, Long 3
80 CT60088 Standoff, Hex Nut, 1/4 Hex x 1/4L 4
81 CT60093 Spacer, 1/4x1/2 4-40CLR 1
82 CT60026 Spacer, 1/4x3/4 4-40CLR 2
83  |CT60021 Spacer, 1/4 6-32 1
84 CT60057 Receptacle, 99R10 I
85 CT60015 O-Ring 13
86 CT60024 Bolt, Shoulder, 6-32 3/16x.75” 1
87 CT60023 Bolt, Shoulder, 8-32 1/4x1.0” 1

88 |CT60066 Bearing, Sleeve 2
89 CT70237-11 Guide, Header 1

Page 22




/ 102

16/

Fig. 4.4. CT70103-1 Bottom Subassembly

Parts List for Fig. 4.4. CT70103-1 Bottom Subassembly
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QPA
91 CT60104-3 Motor Assembly, Flicker ]
92 CT60129-5 Motor Assembly, Clockwise Rotation 1
93 CT60129-7 Motor Assembly, Counter-Clockwise Rotation 1
94 CT70230-11 Plate, Base 1
95 CT60144-11 Socket Support 1
96 CT60200 Platen Hub/Mount Assembly 1
97 CT60300-1 Cutter Assembly 1
98 CT60314-11 Block, Cutter Solenoid 1
99 CTe0317-11 Angle, Spring Retainer 1
Page 23







